0
4
0
6
1
9
.0
1

Anschlussbelegung
Pin Assignment
Typenschlüssel Type Key
EF-3...5 fach
für Elektronikteil
vorbereitet
EF-3...5 times
prepared for
electronics part
Anschluss
Schutzart
Anschlussgewinde
Material Verschraubung
Material
Elektrodenstäbe
Material Beschichtung
Beschichtungslänge
Stabdurchmesser
Stablänge
Betriebstemperatur,
Betriebsdruck
Abstandshalter
EN 60529
Connector
System of protection EN 60529
Connecting thread
Material Screw connection
Material Electrode rods
Coating
Coating length
Rod diameter
Rod length
Operating temperature /
operating pressure
Spacer
integrierter Anschlusskopf
 IP 65
G 1¼"
PPH
Edelstahl (1.4571),
Hastelloy C, Titan, Tantal
PTFE
voll = ganzer Stab (10 mm am
Stabende sind blank)
teil = ca. 250 mm von oben
4 mm, 6 mm
max. 6 m
85 °C,
atmosphärisch
ab Länge > 1000 mm
je 1000 mm 1 Abstandshalter
integrated connected head
G 1¼“
PPH
Stainless steel (1.4571),
Hastelloy C, Titanium, Tantalum
PTFE
full = entire rod
(10 mm at rod end bare)
part = about 250 mm from top
4 mm, 6 mm
max. 6 m
starting from length > 1000 mm
1 spacer per 1000 mm
IP 65
5 °C,
atmospherically
EF-5fach/
EF-5 times
EF-3...5fach / EF-3...5times
Evaluation electronics
ET = prepared for electronics part
Number of electrodes

Electronics Part in the
Connector Box
Typenschlüssel Type Key
           (2 Ausgangsrelais)
430 = Auswerteelektronik für EF-4-fach
           (3 Ausgangsrelais)
440 = Auswerteelektronik für EF-5-fach
           (4 Ausgangsrelais)
420 = Auswerteelektronik für EF-3-fach
430 =
440 =
420 = evaluation electronics for EF-3-times
           (2 output relays)
evaluation electronics for EF-4-times
           (3 output relays)
evaluation electronics for EF-5-times
           (4 output relays)
Grundbezeichnung Basic designation
ET ET
Technische Daten Technical Data
The electrode relay (platine) in the
connection head of the multiple electrode
(EF-3...5 times) can transmit 4
independent input signals into 4
switching signals (NO).
With 4 measurement points it`s possible
to realize measurement tasks like
filling alarm, dry-running and two-
position control of pumps.
! relay output in closed circuit
working, NO contact
! standard adjustment for frequently
used conductive liquids: no
alignment necessary
! four measurement ranges
(3 kW, 10 kW, 30 kW and 100 kW)
on DIP-switch selectable
! switching delay (on/off) 0,5 or 2 sec
on DIP-switch selectable
! two-position control on DIP-switch
with following functionality
selectable:
at clamp 12 (E1) overfill protection
at clamp 22 (E2) empty
at clamp 32 (E3) filling
at clamp 42 (E4) dry-running
Anschlussbeispiele
Connection Examples
Schalter 1 Schalter 2 Messbereich
Switch 1 Switch 2 Measuring range
OFF OFF bis/up to      3 kW
ON OFF bis/up to    10 kW
OFF ON bis/up to    30 kW
ON ON bis/up to  100 kW
Schalter 3 Verzögerung
Switch 3 Delay
OFF ca./approx. 0,5 sec
ON ca./approx. 2 sec
Schalter 4 Funktion
Switch 4 Function
OFF Zweipunktregelung
two-position control
ON Zweipunktregelung
two-position control
E1